	D2-03-2000 FORM PT .S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM
1-31-92 Tab setting / · 3 · 0 0	Patent and Trademark
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Traden	101259163 or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Peter Bruce	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?yes _X_ne	Name: Brupat Limited
	Internal Address:
	Street Address: Anchor Houst
	Name: Brupat Limited Internal Address: Street Address: Anchor Houst Cronkbourne – Douglas, i.e. of Market Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No.
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes_X
3. Nature of Conveyance:	~
X_AssignmentsMerger	
Security Agreement Change of Nam	ie
Other	
Execution Dates: November 23, 1999	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): F30309US	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/429,153	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numb	ers attached? Yes X_ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Gordon T. Arnold	
Internal Address: Arnold & Associates	
Street Address: 2603 Augusta, Suite 800, Houston, Texas 77057	,
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
	X_Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: 01-2511
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acco
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document. Jeffrey S. Schubert Signature S	Total number of pages comprising cover she
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Town named of pages comprising cover site
	detach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informatio	
10 DNISHTEN GROUDING USACSI.IS	or Assignments

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

		ASSIGNMENT	
		deration of the sum of Ten Doll consideration paid to each of t	
			and diddelolighed, to wit.
<pre>Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)</pre>			
	1		
Insert Name of Assignee and Address	the receipt a undersigned t transfer(s) u	and sufficiency of which are who at the request of, here	hereby acknowledged by the by sell(s), assign(s) and
	IM4 4QE		
	(hereinafter interest for	designated "ASSIGNEE") the the United States of America a invention known as	
Title of Invention	Marine Ancho	ors; U.S. Filing Date - 10/28/99	; U.S. Serial No 09/429,153
Please sign	America has hein and to a reissues there authorize(s) and Trademark its interest representative in said appliance AND the papers for ASS deemed essent in and to the	application for Letters Pater been executed even date herewi any and all divisions, conting eof; and all resulting patents; and request(s) the United States to issue said Letters Patent that as ASSIGNEE, its successed es; the undersigned agree(s) the ication shall hereafter act on undersigned hereby agree(s) the SIGNEE, its successors, assigns tial by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S invention hereby transferred.	th by the undersigned, and nuations, substitutes, and and the undersigned hereby es Commissioner of Patents to the said ASSIGNEE, for ors, assigns and legal nat the attorneys of record behalf of said ASSIGNEE; o testify and execute any and legal representatives, full protection and title
concurrently with Declarati	O	date(s) indicated beside our s	ignatures.
	INVENTOR(S)	DATE SIGNED	WITNESS(ES)
Name:	e time.	23 November, 1999.	hay Helling to men
2)			The Marie
Name:			()
Name:			
A) Name:			

5)

6)

7)

8)

Name:

Name:

Name:

Name:

PATENT **REEL: 010513 FRAME: 0309**

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration paid to me (1885) by Brupat Limited

whose full post office address is Anchor House, Cronkbourne, Douglas, Isle of Man, IM4 4QE.

hereinafter called the Assignee, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I (we) do hereby sell and assign unto the said Assignee, all my (eur) right, title and interest in Canada in and to my (eur) invention relating to "Marine Anchors"

as fully described and claimed in the application for a patent for such invention and to all my (corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor.

Signed at DOVGLAS, ISCE OF MAN

RECORDED: 01/03/2000

this	23" day of	Nivember, 1999.	
and department	facil billing	Freter Pance.	
Witness Name:	KAY MINRWARET WILL	Inventor:	
Signed	at		
this	day of	19 .	
Witness Name:		Inventor:	
Signed	at		
this	day of	19 .	
Witness		Inventor:	

PATENT REEL: 010513 FRAME: 0310